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Date: 29 June, 2024
Awareness Session on Library Services and Facilities

We are very proud to say that your central library is well-equipped with a wide range of
resources to support the academic needs of students and faculty. Offering reference books. textbooks,
journals, newspapers, magazines, e-books, e-journals, databases, and thesis materials shows a
comprehensive commitment to fostering knowledge and research.

Conducting awareness sessions is a fantastic initiative to ensure that all users understand and
utilize these resources effectively. Educating users about library services and facilities not only
enhances their experience but also encourages them to make the most out of what the library has to

offer.

This library awareness session was very successful, in which many people participated. Our wish is that
all the users get complete information about all the services and facilities of our library.

Many thanks to all the participants.

Central Library Services& Facilities:

e Circulation (Books Borrowing Privileges).

« Web OPAC- Online Public Access Catalogue.

» Remote Access to E-Resources.

* Print collections of books over 1,51 ,000.

» Print collections of periodicals over 251.

* Document Delivery Service (DDS).

e Inter Library Loan.

e Plagiarism report (turnitin).

* Support to book & article publications.

» Content Management Service.

» Research Assistance. (For Ph.D. Research Scholars).
» Faculty Members Reading Zone

* Reference Section with trustworthy resources.

» MOU with other universities for resource sharing.
e Institutional Repositor

30 International Online Databases



Library . <library@sharda.ac.in>

Awareness Session on Library Services and Facilities-reg.
2 messages

librarian . <librarian@sharda.ac.in> 28 June 2024 at 09:04
To: SU All Faculty <faculty@sharda.ac.in>, Sharda University <campus@sharda.ac.in>

Dear All,
It's my pleasure to inform you that the Swami Vivekananda Central Library is going to conduct a session on
Library Services and Facilities on 29th June 2024 Saturday at 11 am.

Please note that the session is very important to enhance your knowledge and to create awareness about
the resources available in the library.

In this context, please find the meet link as mentioned below and try to join at 10.55am.
https://meet.google.com/tpc-aroe-pxq

In case of any query, please feel free to contact me.

Dr.Sushanta Kumar Sahoo

University Librarian

Learning Resource Center

Sharda University

Plot No: 32-34 Knowledge Park- lll,

Greater Noida U.P. 201306

Contact: +91 -120 4060210, Ext. 45013
Mob No: +91 9937199713/7428292453
E-mail: sushanta.sahoo@sharda.ac.in

www.sharda.ac.infcampuslife/library

SHARDA

UNIVERSITY
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librarian . <librarian@sharda.ac.in> 29 June 2024 at 10:42
To: SU All Faculty <faculty@sharda.ac.in>, Sharda University <campus@sharda.ac.in>

Dear All,
You are requested to join now.

Regards,
[Quoted text hidden]
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Dr. Sushanta Kumar Sahoo (SU Librarian) <sushanta.séhcﬁb@ishhrdé.ac.in>
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Session on e-resourc

es-reg.

30,2024 at 12:45
_ Lipbeocd i Y PM
To: "Dr. Shankar Ramamoorthy (SSET Professor)" <Shankar.ramamoorthy@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr. Shyamaj Kp’mar! Baf‘!uerjee-
(SBSR Professor)" <shyamal.kumar@sharda.ac.in>, diti.parashar@sharda.ac.in, "Mr. Abhay Kaushik (SAP Associate’
Professor)" <abhay.kaushik@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr. Poonam Bhagchandani (SAP Associate Professor)’ {1/ | i
<poonam.raisinghani@sharda.ac.in>, "Ritu Sanjeev Sood (SCADMS Professor )" <ritu‘sood@_sharda.aqgin‘a "Dr. Amrish
Chandra (Professor, SOP)" <amrish.chandra@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr. Karuna Singh (SAHS Professor )* . |
<karuna.singh@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr. Arti Koul Kachroo (Professor)" <Arti.kachroo@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr. Dolly Wattal Dhar
(SOAS Professor)" <dolly.wattal@sharda.ac.in>, "R Sreeraja Kumar (SUSON Associate Dean & Professoriti * | | |
<rs.kumar@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr. Kapil Pandla (SSBS Professor)" <kapil.pandla@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr. Ruchi Jajn (SSBS ' |
Professor)" <ruchi.jain@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr. Yogendra Pratap Singh (SSBS Professor)" <yogendra.singhS@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr.
Komal Vig (SOL Professor)" <komal.vig@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr. Anviti Gupta (SHSS Professor)" <anviti.gupta@sharda.ac.in>, "M
Siddharth (SUSDS Dean)" <m.siddharth@sharda.ac.in>, "Nirupma Gupta (SUSMR Professor)" i '
<nirupma.gupta@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Pippal (SSET Professor)" <sanjeev.pippal@shardaiactin>, "Dr. Rratima
Walde (SSET Professor)" <pratima.walde@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr. Ananda Babu (SUSET Professor)" | '
<ananda.babu@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr. Rakesh Kumar (SET Professor)" <rakesh.kumar@sharda.ac.in>, - irs _
‘bhimanyu.kumar@shada.ac.in, "Arun Prakash Agrawal (Professor SET)" <arun.agrawal@sharda.ac.in>, "Pramod Kumar
~=ingh (S8UBSR Professor)" <pramodkumar.singh@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr. Anupam Agarwal (SHSUN Associate Professor]"
<anupam.agarwal@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr.Khursheed Alam (SUBSR Professor )" <khursheed.alam@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr.
Satyawada Rama Rao (Professor, SSBSR)" <satyawada.rao@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr, Pallavi Gupta (SUSET. Professor)"
<pallavi.gupta2@sharda.ac.in>, "Bhim Singh (SUSET Professor)" <bhim.singh@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr. Pramod Kumar ( SHSS
Professor)" <pramod.kumar1@sharda.ac.in> T LS RS S BN
Cc: "Vice Chancellor." <ve@sharda.ac.in>, "Dr. Parma Nand (SUSET Pro Vice Chancellor)" <parma.nand@sharda.ac.in>,
Registrar Sharda University <registrar@sharda.ac.in>, "Mr. Vivek Kumar Gupta (Registrar SU)" <vivek.gupta@sharda.ac.in>,
"R C Singh (SHSUN Professor)" <rcsingh@sharda.ac.in>, Director IQAC <director.igac@sharda.ac.in>, Firoz Khan (SHSUN
Administrative Officer)" <firoz.khan@sharda.ac.in> o HREREIN -

r
.rl

Dr. Sushanta Kumar Sahoo (SU Librarian) <sushanta.sahco@sharda.ac.in> Sat, hlna

RS e e |

Dear Sir/Madam, v LIS RroBad
It's my pleasure to inform you that we are available to organize online sessions on'library resources for your dephriment
in the following context; CHECEISARTWHERNC e R
1. What kind of resources are subscribed for library users? S i bl ol ol
2. How to access it remotely? -
3. How does it help you in the research, teaching and learning process of the University? == 77 a0
4. How to select a good journal for article publication? i C 26
5.How to access turnitin and get an anti-plagiarism report? I ' e

and many more...... ' BEbt ety

— Kindly share department-wise schedule with us to get the meet link of the session.

_;,’1.-.\,,._.... i

1anks & Regards, ~e - s, PO 2 anbld ]

[

-'Dr.Sushanta Kumar Sahoo
Librarian
Learning Resource Center
Sharda University
Plot No: 32-34 Knowledge Park- 111, i A
Greater Noida U.P. 201306 R o X 2 L e e IR N 0 LS
Contact: +91 -120 4060210, Ext. 45013 S R SR P
Mob No: +91 9937199713 /7428292453 Hir et
E-mail: sushanta.sahoo@sharda.ac.in

www.sharda.ac.infcampuslife/library

https:;Jr'ng1'I.gQog!a_.;i';;mfma'rI!uIUI?ik=8075(:832@&view=pt&ssarch=aIl&permmsgid=msg-a:r-6.079620324?82764866&5impi=msg-a.;r-6079620'3'24:?827. L 1/2




SHARD A SHARDA UNIVERSITY
Learning Resource Center
_ U 'N’ V E RS T Y Plot No: 32-34 Knowledge Park- III,
Greater Noida U.P. 201310
Beyond Bousndaries Contact: +91 -120 4060210, Ext. 45013
Mob No: +91 9937199713 E-mail: sushanta.sahoo@sharda.ac.in

Date: 29 June, 2024
Awareness Session on Library Services and Facilities
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